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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 24'h day of August, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building, 601 North I3'h in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. I 0:00A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5, 6, 9, 10, II, & 12 by Comm. Martin sec by 
Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 8/15/15) TO WIT PG 1419-1438 

6. Motion to approving Xerox Lease Agreement for North Texas HIDTA 
TO WIT PG 1439-1440 

7. Table to approve budget transfer in the amount of$5,OOO from Interpreter (101-
430-410) to Office Supplies (101-430-310) 

8. Table to approve budget transfer in the amount of $5,000 from Court Appointed 
Attorney (101-430-411 to Office Supplies (101-430-310) 

9. Motion budget transfer in the amount of$384.05 from 
Travel/ConferencelTraining (101-495-428) to Operating Equipment (101-495-
320) 

10. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $1,000 from 
TravellConference/Training (101-495-428) to Office Supplies (101-495-310) 

II. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of$2,833.44 from Inmate 
Clothing (101-512-352) to Janitorial Supplies (101-512-330) TO WIT PG 1441-
1443 
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12. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $3,200 from Kitchen Supplies 
(101-512-325) to Janitorial Supplies (101-512-330) 

Action Items 

13. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains in effect 

14. Proclamation for Russell Hudson Appreciation Day TO WIT PG 1444 

15. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for July 2015, Ryan Douglas 
by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1445-1446 
Carried unanimously 

16. Motion to approve County Clerk's 2016 Archival Plan, Sherry Dowd, by Comm. 
Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1447-1449 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to table District Clerk's 2016 Archival Plan, Josh Tackett, for review at 
next meeting by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve appointment of two individuals A. L. (Buster) Atkeisson and 
Gayle Steed to Board of Navarro Central Appraisal District by Comm. Martin sec 
by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1450-1451 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to approve replat in Navarro Heights subdivision, Lot 23-A and Lot 23-B 
located in the John Duncan Survey, Abstract 205, for Penny Groves 6018 NE CR 
3170 B Kerens, TX 76144, by Com. Martin sec by Comm. by Warren 
Carried unanimously 

20. Motion to table to approve request for Expenditures of Contingency Allowance 
Funds and additionally awarded funds from Texas Historical Commission by 
Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

21. Motion to approve Modification 4-6 to HIDTA Grant number GI4NTOOIA by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1452-1466 
Carried unanimously 

22. Motion to approve HIDT A Landlord's Consent for Alterations of Lease 
Agreement by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1467-1474 
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23. Motion to approve County Auditor's July 2015 monthly financial report pursuant 
to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1475-1478 

24. Budget workshop 

25. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

II: 17 Motion to come out of executive session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren 
Carried unanimously 

26. No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

27. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR AUGUST 24th, 
2015. 

SIGNED_--"'24 ..... th _____ DAY OF AUGUST 2015. 



--. 
Vendor Name Account Number String Account DescripUon Document Date OoaJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

\f1.M: 101 

287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-'106-465 FIRE PROTKTION 8/1/2015 RIC 287 VFD $700.00 $0.00 

A-I FIRE &. SAFETY EQUIPMENT 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 37766 $895.00 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/7/2015 3920283 $4,458.07 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101' 560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 8/7/2015 3920283 $58.81 $0.00 

A'fN PlUMBING CONTRACTORS &. SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS I'< MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 B112 $648.71 $0.00 

AMANDA DOAN PIITMAN 101-430-428 TRAVElJCONFERENCEJTRAlNING 8/13/2015 RBMBURSE - 08/13/15 $78.55 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 8/13/2015 1656 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 8/5/2015 1651 $1,700.00 $0.00 
:r-- AMERICAN TIRE DISfRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 8/4/2015 5063321207 $231.88 $0.00 -:::;. AMERICAN TIRE DISfRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 8/6/2015 5063452469 $421.52 $0.00 - AMERICAN TIRE DISfRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS I'< MAINT - VEHICLE 8/13/2015 5063753292 $129.28 $0.00 

ANGUS VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

ANIMAL CARE CUNIC 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/1/2015 140944 $120.00 $0.00 

ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/11/2015 34043 $300.00 $0.00 

ATI'< TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/9/2015 9038923189 - AUG $110.95 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/9/2015 9038723030 - AUG $678.77 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/9/2015 9038722808 - AUG $254.23 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-475-435 eve - TELEPHONE 7/23/2015 9038740832 - JUL $190.25 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-445 REPAIRS I'< MAiNT - MCC 8/10/2015 287256008226X081015 $31.80 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-445 REPAIRS I'< MAiNT - MCC 8/10/2015 287256008264X081015 $31.80 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 8/10/2015 2872S6003404X081015 $72.10 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAiNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 8/10/2015 287256003555X081015 $68.77 $0.00 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 101-561-'151 MAiNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 8/10/2015 287256004254X081015 $40.80 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-561-'135 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 7/27/2015 135690903 - JUL $46.73 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-560'451 MAiNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 8/10/2015 287256008137X081015 $73.24 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568 '445 REPAIRS I'< MAiNT - MCC 8/10/2015 287256004254X081015 $39.83 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 8/11/2015 3033118034 - AUG $46.71 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTlES 8/11/2015 4009459327 - AUG $53.98 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTlES 8/11/2015 4010155456 - AUG $46.71 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTIUTIES 8/11/2015 3043865324 - AUG $861.32 $0.00 

ATWDOD5 DISfRIBUTING LP 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 8/17/2015 2129/37 $28.97 $0.00 

B I'< G AUTO PARTS 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 8/5/2015 606116 $87.15 $0.00 

B I'< G AUTO PARTS 101-561-445 REPAIRS I'< MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 606275 $101.00 $0.00 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-'125-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/12/2015 71444 $200.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-'135-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/5/2015 36040 $550.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-'135·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/5/2015 36041 $450.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-'135-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 34966 $200.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-'106-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

~ BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE 5UPPUES 7/30/2015 UTI000355810 $395.00 $0.00 
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BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPlIES 8/10/2015 UTI0oo356842 $51.06 $0.00 

CAP Fleet General Bruce Drive 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/23/2015 512851 $729.28 $0.00 

CAP Fleet General Bruce Drive 101·560·320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT B/14/2015 513222 $551.70 $0.00 

CEtmJRYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/11/2015 13'18635091 $46.15 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/11/2015 1348635000 $1.50 $0.00 

CHARUE-MIKE ENTERPRISES INC 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/13/2015 LEWlS,KEITli $225.00 $0.00 

CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 

ClTY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 25587 $822.50 $0.00 

o ClTY OF CORSICANA 101-406-495 MISCELlANEOUS 8/Z/2015 5694 $2,515.00 $0.00 

~ CODY BEAUCHAMP 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 8EAUCHAMP, CODY $310.50 $0.00 

~ CODY BEAUCHAMP 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 BEAUCHAMP, CODY (2) $350.00 $0.00 

....... CODY BEAUCHAMP 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING B/7/2015 09/22/15 - 09/25/15 $161.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/14/2015 71922 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/14/2015 71923 $50.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/14/2015 71556 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/14/2015 71408 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/4/2015 31428 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/4/2015 31429 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/4/2015 33643 $200.00 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/30/2015 0026310321-0001 $42.77 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/13/2015 146247 $23.95 $0.00 

COPVCENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/13/2015 146248 $23.95 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/17/2015 146681 $23.95 $0.00 

CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 COR8ET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-401-419 DUES 8< SUBSCRIPTIONS 8/3/2015 09/20/15 - 03/17/16 $59.99 $0.00 

CORWYN DAVIS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/11/2015 34708 $300.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 8/14/2015 12042 $100.00 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 8/17/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/17/15 $156.40 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/11/2015 36051 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/10/2015 23556 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/10/2015 34336 $460.00 $0.00 

DARRELL W. COOK 8< ASSOCIATES 101-340-025 CONSTA8LE FEES 7/29/2015 JS1530252A $2,471.45 $0.00 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/25/2015 07125/15 $100.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP\. Y 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 3397876-00 $499.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP\. Y 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 3398224-00 $1,423.00 $0.00 

DELL MARKETING LP 101-561-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/31/2015 XlR6CFIM6 $1,819.05 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/11/2015 35752 $400.00 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT # 1 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 ESD 1 $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 
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FEDEX-n<MAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 8/13/2015 5-l25-80534 $67_62 $0.00 

FEDEX -n<MAS 10l-475-410 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 7/23/20IS 5-104-55355 $31.14 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 8/5/2015 23063 $3,171.49 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 8/12/2015 23114 $3,354.43 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-40&-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 FROST $700.00 $0.00 

G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LlC 101-572-411 NON-RESlDEN'TlAL SERVICES 8/5/2015 NAV2015-07 $45.13 $0.00 

GREENWORX PRItmNG 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/24/2015 48339 $152.69 $0.00 

HIlIocI: Foods, Inc 101-40&-495 MISCELlANEOUS 8/3/2015 368B $681.98 $0.00 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 8/14/2015 34271 $855.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 8/12/2015 128512 $140.00 $0.00 
~ ICS 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 8/11/2015 128514 $579.40 $0.00 "-

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 8/10/2015 08/10/15 $1,685.00 $0.00 

JESSE MUNGUIA 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/3/2015 23729 $975.00 $0.00 

JESSICA FARMER 101-560-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/14/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/14/15 $167.67 $0.00 

JOHN LEHMAN PHD &. ASSOCIATES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 8/14/2015 11829 $150.00 $0.00 

JOSH TACKETT 10l-404-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/17/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/17/15 $3.32 $0.00 

JOSH TACKETT 10l-404-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/14/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/14/15 $272.40 $0.00 

JOSH TACKETT 101-404-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 08/25/15 - 08/28/15 $180.55 $0.00 

JOSH TACKETT 101-404-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 08/25/15 - 08/28/15 $161.00 $0.00 

JUDGE GENE KNIZE 101-435-413 VlSmNG JUDGES 8/1/2015 08/01/15 $115.00 $0.00 

JUU REEVES 101-458-420 SECURITY FUND EXPENDITURES 8/7/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/07/15 $185.15 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWiNG &. RECOVERY, INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 5B995 $108.88 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWiNG &. RECOVERY, INC 101-551-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 59012 $10.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-44S REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 8/7/2015 58960 $231.88 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/13/2015 71114 $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/13/2015 35619 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/31/2015 36161 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/7/2015 2143 $200.00 $0.00 

KEWECOPE 10l-41l-428 TRAVEL 8/14/2015 lUL2015 $78.20 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/7/2015 71436 $325.00 $0.00 

KEllY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/13/2015 71162 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/6/2015 34610 $700.00 $0.00 

KELlY R MYERS 101-425-475 INVESTIGATORS 8/7/2015 71436 $960.00 $0.00 

KEllY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 8/7/2015 71436 $2.00 $0.00 

KEllY R MYERS 10l-425-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 8/13/2015 71162 $1.00 $0.00 

KERENS FIRE DEPT 101-40&-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

KERR! K ANDERSON DONICA 10l-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/30/2015 35124 $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 10l-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/5/2015 35961 $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/5/2015 35959 $2,937.50 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/27/2015 35192 (2) $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 7/27/2015 23610 $1,400.00 $0.00 
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KERRi K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 8/5/2015 35959 $92.75 $0.00 

l-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS .II. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 8/3/2015 022862HN $125.38 $0.00 

l-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-ViSI 101-560-4'16 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/31/2015 0228594-IN $65.00 $0.00 

l-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBIlE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/31/2015 0228594-IN $12.00 $0.00 

lASER PRiNTERS &. MAIUNG 5ERVI 10l-406-311 POSTAGE 8/12/2015 93000 $11,000.00 $0.00 

lEXIS NEXIS - Il 10l-404-419 OUES &. SUBSCRiPTIONS 7/31/2015 1507437555 $145.00 $0.00 

LEXlS NooS - Il 10l-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/31/2015 1507379975 $557.00 $0.00 

i LEXlS NEXlS - Il 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/31/2015 3090273662 $226.80 $0.00 

LEXl5 NooS - PA 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 7/31/2015 1219794-20150731 $150.00 $0.00 

~ UNEI!.ARGCR GOGGAN BlAIR PENA II. 10l-499-435 TELEPHONE 8/6/2015 385-15.Q806 $572.33 $0.00 

"- lOCHRIDGE PRiEST INC - DO NOT USE 10l-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 8/1/2015 C026052 $620.58 $0.00 

lOCHRIDGE PRiEST INC - DO NOT USE 101-512-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 8/1/2015 C026055 $6,237.48 $0.00 

MARiON D. ALLEN 10l-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/17/2015 71725 $200.00 $0.00 

MARRIOTT HOTEl 10l-403-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCEfTRAlNING 8/14/2015 DOWD,SHERRY $411.70 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101·512-4'15 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/12/2015 703403 $326.69 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-4'15 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/12/2015 703403 $25.78 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-56l-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 8/12/2015 702978 $540.71 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-56l-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 8/12/2015 70297B $36.4B $0.00 

MEDICAL &. SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 8/4/2015 31960 $768.50 $0.00 

MEDICAL &. SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/4/2015 31950 $27.50 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/12/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/12/15 $564.65 $0.00 

MELODY SMITH 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/12/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/12/15 $388.70 $0.00 

MEREDITH DEBORDE 10l-41l-428 TRAVEL 8/5/2015 2015 OUT OF COUNTY $1,512.25 $0.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 10 l-4 30-'1 11 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/3/2015 22091 (3) $125.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 10l-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/13/2015 36213 $400.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 10l-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/13/2015 36211 $300.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 10l-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/13/2015 36167 $200.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNET 8/13/2015 36215 $100.00 $0.00 

MIUDRED VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 10 l-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 10l-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 MUSTANG $52S.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-<:OUEC 101-402-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 2015-11 $7.50 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-<:OLLEC 101-560-4'15 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 8/11/2015 2015-11 $22.50 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTHENT 8/1/2015 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-002 AP - OUT OF COUNTY 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $3,706.03 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-003 AP - PARKS &. W1LDUFE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $3,603.69 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-005 AP - TRUANCY 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $144.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-006 AP - '11( VITAL STATISTICS 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $107.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-008 AP - KERENS TRIBUNE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $300.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202·009 AP - '11( DEPT OF HlTH SVC@ I .B3 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/IS $347.70 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-011 AP - DA HOT CHECK FUND 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $599.10 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-1ll2 AP - JP OVERPAYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $490.40 $0.00 



Vendor Name _t Number String _t DescrIption Document Dale Document NOOIber DebIt Amount Cre<It Amount 
NAVARRO !DUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-013 AP - JPBOND 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $150.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO MILlS VOlUNTEER ARE D 101-406"165 ARE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 NAVARRO MILlS $700.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101"106"165 ARE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 
NAVCO LOCKSMmtS 101-512"115 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/3/2015 Q080303 $198.90 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 7/31/2015 36221 $725.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101"135"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 8/1/2015 32652 $902.50 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101"135"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 7/11/2015 33987 $375.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430"185 OTHER LITlGATION EXPENSES 7!31/2Ol5 36221 $2.00 $0.00 

~ 
NEAL GREEN 101-435"185 OTHER LITlGATION EXPENSES 8/1/2015 32652 $3.50 $0.00 
NETCOMCORP 101"110"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/20/2015 10651 $600.00 $0.00 ~ NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560"116 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 8/13/2015 AB-1835 $610.00 $0.00 " OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 7/20/2015 781328766001 $71.21 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"106-312 COPY &. POSTAGE 5UPPUES 7/29/2015 78331559'1001 $153.58 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406·312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783135361001 $339.90 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPLIES 8/13/2015 786568230001 $67.98 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER 5UPPUES 8/13/2015 786661978001 $107.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-411-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/25/2015 782156089001 $82.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/6/2015 781711711001 $65.88 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-499-310 OffICE SUPPLIES 8/6/2015 785250113001 $112.10 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783618913001 $5.56 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-551-312 OPERATING 5UPPUES 7/30/2015 783619'116001 $22.10 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/29/2015 783371652001 $161.82 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/1/2015 783161631001 $792.90 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/6/2015 781715136001 $9.36 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"130-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/30/2015 783601722001 $5.82 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-458·310 OFACE SUPPUE5 7/20/2015 781328992001 $76.79 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 7/18/2015 781328991001 $33.66 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-1J(MA5 101"158-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 7/20/2015 781328766001 $107.15 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"195-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/10/2015 785397237001 $169.98 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"195-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/10/2015 785397113001 $99.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUE5 7/31/2015 783602252001 $12.08 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"130-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783602251001 $27.27 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"130-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783602250001 $6.36 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"130-310 OFACE SUPPUE5 7/30/2015 783602249001 $21.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101"130-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/30/2015 783602218001 $11.37 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-430·310 OFACE SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783602217001 $71.99 $0.00 
ORKIN PEST eotmIOl 101-512"156 MAlNT CONTRACT - EXTERMINATOR 7/31/2015 296896 $128.75 $0.00 
OVERHEAD DOOR CO OF TYLER 101-512-575 MACHINERY &. EQUIPMENT 7/31/2015 0309962-IN $5,650.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 8/6/2015 71042 (2) $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 8/6/2015 71044 (2) $100.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425"111 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 8/6/2015 71251 (2) $50.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account DescripliOn Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

PAUL E AJlBRJGIiT AllY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/6/2015 72016 $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRIGHT AllY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/12/2015 72033 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGIiT AllY 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/12/2015 72034 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRIGIiT AllY 101-425-485 OTI1ER LITIGATION EXPENSES 6/20/2015 71745 $1.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGIiT AllY 101-435-485 OTI1ER LITIGATION EXPENSES 8/6/2015 35867 (2) $71.01 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRIGIiT AllY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/20/2015 71745 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRIGIiT AllY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/12/2015 71457 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRIGIiT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/6/2015 36144 (2) $237.50 $0.00 

~ PAUL E FUlBRIGHT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/6/2015 35606 (2) $137.50 $0.00 
t'( PAUL E FULBRIGIiT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/30/2015 35590 (2) $100.00 $0.00 

~ PAUL E FUlBRIGIiT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/31/2015 20183 (5) $75.00 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 8/13/2015 9607698-AUI5 $230.00 $0.00 

PROfESSIONAL SAFETY SYSTEMS 101-560-446 REPAIRS II. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 8/5/2015 PSS-126099 $186.25 $0.00 

PURDON VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 PURSLEY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

READY REFRESH 101-410-458 MAlNT CONTRACT - DISPENSERS 8/8/2015 05HOI22447261 $61.96 $0.00 

RETREAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 RlCEVFO $525.00 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/1/2015 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 

RUSSELL HUDSON 101-499-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/19/2015 REIM8URSE - 08/19/15 $I04.DB $0.00 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-566-446 REPAIRS II. MAlNT - EOC 6/13/2015 9766 $48.84 $0.00 

SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/23/2015 06/23/15 $38.55 $0.00 

SHERRY OOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 8/14/2015 DB/26/15 - DB/28/15 $180.55 $0.00 

SHERRYDOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/14/2015 08/26/15 - DB/28/15 $115.00 $0.00 

SILVER OTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 SILVER OTY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE 0 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/1/2015 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

SOUTHWELL COMPANY 101-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 8/17/2015 27469 $2,160.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/26/2015 9971 $295.00 $0.00 

TEXAS AGRlUFE OOENSION SERV 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/13/2015 81SHOP, PAGE $15.00 $0.00 

TEXAS AGRlUFE OOENSION SERV 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/13/2015 STOVALl., LORIE $15.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN FOR COURT ADMINISTRATION 101-430-419 OUES II. PUBlICATIONS 8/13/2015 DB/12/15 $75.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 TACKETT, JOSHUA $230.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEAlTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/3/2015 31373 $128.10 $0.00 

TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEPART 101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 8/12/2015 JAN5SEN,CHRYSTAL $75.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 8/11/2015 27436 $199.96 $0.00 

TI1EDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 5/12/2015 27304 $259.96 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 8/11/2015 27440 $109.99 $0.00 

UUNE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/5/2015 69588215 $191.00 $0.00 

ULINE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 8/5/2015 69588215 $14.62 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFO 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/1/2015 UNION HIGH VFO $350.00 $0.00 

US POSTMASTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 8/10/2015 POSTAGE - AUG $5,000.00 $0.00 



~ 
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Vendor Name 

VICKI GRAY 

WEST PUBlISHING CORP 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 

WILUAM DIXON 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 

Account Number Stnng 

101-456-419 

101-435-419 

101-435-419 

101-475-419 

101-425-490 

101-560-370 

101-403-440 

Aca>unt Description Document Date 

DUES II. SUBSCRIPTIONS B/7/2015 

DUES II. PUBlICATIONS 7/31/2015 

DUES II. PUBUCATION5 8/4/2015 

DUES II. SUB5CRIPTIONS 8/4/2015 

MENTAL / AD LITEM B/l0/2015 

GAS II. OIL 8/14/2015 

COPIER RENTAL 8/6/2015 

Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

REIMBURSE - OB/07/15 $43.29 $0.00 

832265379 $507.38 $0.00 

B32350864 $240.00 $0.00 

832349697 $120.00 $0.00 

00344 $526.50 $0.00 

534312 $5,312.16 $0.00 

080828240 $232.61 $0.00 

$136,863.11 $0.00 



Vendor Name 

Fund: 151 

\3 
Il\ 
':)... 

'" 

CAlDWEll COUNTRY CHEVROlET 

HAMPTON INN 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

OFACE DEPOT INC-1l<MAS 

TOCl- CASHIERS OfFICE 

Acmunt Number String Account Description 

151-571-370 GAS, OIL 8. REPAIRS 

151-571-<428 TRAVEL 

151-571-311 POSTAGE 

151-571-310 DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 

151-207-010 DUE TO TOCl - ClAD 

Oocwnent Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

8/11/2015 FG419'101 $29,637.00 $0.00 

8/7/2015 129944 A $125.00 $0.00 

8/5/2015 JUL2015 $195.n $0.00 

7/30/2015 783435361001 $68.61 $0.00 

8/20/2015 FY2014 - REFUND $4,208.00 $0.00 

$34,234.33 $0.00 



Vendor Name 

ftJnd: 161 

~ 
~ 

UMESTONE COUNTY JUVENILE PROB 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 

PHIUP R TAFT P5Y 

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 

Account Number Smng Account Description 

161-572-410 RESIDEtmAlsERVICES 

161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

161-572-411 NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Qedit Amount 

8/6/2015 175-14 $765.00 $0.00 

8/3/2015 037 $400.00 $0.00 

8/5/2015 101 $320.00 $0.00 

7/31/2015 8664446 $935.00 $0.00 

$2,420.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number 5tri1lg Account Description Document Dati! Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 171 

GIBSON FENCING 171-620-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 005734 $475.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/1/2015 NCSC $3,000.00 $0.00 

$3,475.00 $0.00 

~ 
~ 

" 



VeodorName AcaJunt Number String AcaJunt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
fund: 211 

ACcesS POINT,INC. 21l-611-435 TELEPHONE 8/7/2015 3920283 $65047 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/1/2015 200400822 $402.96 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/8/2015 200402456 $700.80 $0.00 
ATWOOOS DISTRJIIUllNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/13/2015 2123/37 $157.41 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611~S REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 158069 $7.00 $0.00 
BRA20S VALLEY EQUIPMENT COMPAN 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 117510 $2,474.25 $0.00 
COPY CENTER 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/18/2015 146716 $175.00 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 35478/1 $4.48 $0.00 
HOWETH COMM REFRIGERATIO 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 17642 $240.00 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/30/2015 15754480 $243.91 $0.00 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COLLEC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 2015-11 $44.00 $0.00 

• PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 6801100 $86.35 $0.00 

"'- PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 6790102 $62.40 $0.00 

~ RATTLER ROCK INC 21l-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/1/2015 109965 $122.59 $0.00 
~ RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/2/2015 109987 $1,545.24 $0.00 ....... RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/6/2015 110031 $421.26 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/7/2015 110055 $680.67 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211'611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/16/2015 110214 $800.99 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/8/2015 110077 $810.44 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/30/2015 110442 $275.63 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/31/2015 110456 $409.98 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/21/2015 110301 $134.09 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/22/2015 110312 $416.43 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/23/2015 110333 $416.91 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/24/2015 110354 $137.50 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/28/2015 110386 $414.91 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/29/2015 110416 $413.13 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 21l-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/9/2015 110088 $794.54 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 21l-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/10/2015 110117 $803.68 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/13/2015 110146 $808.09 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/14/2015 110163 $788.30 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/15/2015 110182 $674.99 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 057475 $51.00 $0.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND &. GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/3/2015 001374 $302.11 $0.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND &. GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/31/2015 001313 $5,735.88 $0.00 
UNITED RENTALS INC - lXMAS 211·611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/12/2015 130657357-01)1 $176.50 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS &. OIL 8/4/2015 533964 $4,193.86 $0.00 

$25,992.75 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount cndit Amount 

Fund: 212 

AlRGAS SOlmiWEST INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 9042159788 $76.83 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT • LATERAL RD 8/8/2015 200402443 $1,013.24 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 212·612-130 UTIUTIES 8/10/2015 3040895002 • AUG $40.25 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212·612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/19/2015 2133/37 $47.88 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212·612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 606284 $96.35 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/19/2015 606304 $10.80 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 606119 $31.80 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 606231 $52.25 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 212-612-135 TELEPHONE 8/4/2015 903-396-2862 - AUG $99.67 $0.00 

~ DICK MARTIN 212-612-195 MISCELlANEOUS 8/5/2015 463644 $68.72 $0.00 

~ FASTENAL- TXMAS 212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/11/2015 77486 $29.00 $0.00 

"- HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/3/2015 3942 $7,381.34 $0.00 

HICKS POST COMPANY 212-612,375 CULVERTS 8/7/2015 18606 $1,922.50 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 PIMOO279152 $200_94 $0_00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 PIMOO279153 $51.97 $0.00 

IlS COMPANY 212-612-195 MISCELLANEOUS 8/10/2015 130375 $25.54 $0.00 

IlS COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/14/2015 130460 $23.69 $0.00 

KERENS GRAIN &. ELEVATOR 212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/12/2015 119315 $8.50 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/30/2015 15754484 $393.41 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/31/2015 15786653 $2,554.68 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/13/2015 5900996 $88.70 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/10/2015 5900956 $130.93 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/14/2015 5901077 $86.50 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 AA39826 $9.58 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 AA39401 $32.99 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/11/2015 109668 $149.31 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/28/2015 109383 $475.94 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/1/2015 109433 $318.19 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/2/2015 109444 $336.00 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/10/2015 109630 $453.88 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 212-612-145 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/19/2015 19297 $55.00 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 8/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO4009 $3,064.48 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/1/2015 SCHED00000000004009 $241.71 $0.00 

$19,572.57 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

I;und: 213 

B II. G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/ 14/2015 606021 $3.80 $0.00 

B II. J TRASH SERVICE 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/19/2015 AUG 2015 $25.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/7/2015 158395 $25.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 158375 $214.71 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UllLll1ES 8/11/2015 0026660975-0001 $74.68 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UllLll1ES 8/12/2015 0026682519-0001 $9.96 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UllLll1ES 8/12/2015 0026682592-0001 $22.40 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UllLll1ES 8/12/2015 0026682475-0001 $158.38 $0.00 

~ CUMMINS HYDRAUUC INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 6660 $95.00 $0.00 

!l HOlT TEXAS UMITtD 213-613-445 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 PIMD0280373 $562.10 $0.00 

........ IMPERIAL SAFElY 213-613-495 MISCELlANEOUS 7/27/2015 1318 $239.76 $0.00 

K II. S TIRE, TOWING II. RECOVERY, INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 59077 $7.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213·613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRlNOPAL 8/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO03009 $2,744.77 $0.00 

I<AHSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO3009 $15.80 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-sOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/24/2015 485976 $498.68 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERJAL 8/3/2015 487143 $824.04 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERJAl 8/4/2015 487535 $211.82 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613,376 ROAD MATERlAL 8/5/2015 487692 $552.37 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERJAL 8/6/2015 488028 $677.32 $0.00 

KNIFE RJVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERJAL 8/10/2015 488555 $1,961.19 $0.00 

LONGHORN INDUSTRJAL SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/17/2015 79894 $50.34 $0.00 

MARTIN MARJETTA MATERJALS, INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERlAL 7/31/2015 15786666 $267.96 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/6/2015 5900904 $S09.40 $0.00 

MILlS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/5/2015 12129936 $116.97 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-<:OllEC 213-613-+'15 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 2015-11 $15.00 $0.00 

PURVIS BEARlNG SERVICE INC 213-613-44S REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 6798400 $12.62 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 UllLll1ES 7/31/2015 0069-ooom465 $82.42 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS II. OIL 8/14/2015 534318 $196.00 $0.00 

$10,174.49 $0.00 



Vendor Name AaDunt Number String Account Desaiptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Cn!dit Amount 

Fund: 214 

APAC TEXAS INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/1/2015 200400821 $652.62 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/8/2015 200402381 $1,049.74 $0.00 

AT&T5ERVICES INC. 214·614-435 TELEPHONE 8/1/2015 9036952513 • AUG $47.73 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 214-614-430 l1TlLITlEs 8/17/2015 3036350009 • AUG $42,01 $0.00 

ATWOOOS DlSTRI8l1TlNG LP 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 2130/37 $7.56 $0.00 

BRAZOS VAlLEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 112553 $538.50 $0.00 

~ 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 214·614-430 l1TlLITlES 8/13/2015 0026719913·0001 $11.85 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 214·614-430 l1TlLITlES 8/13/2015 0026719927·0001 $60.26 $0.00 

~ GEORGE P BANE INC 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 01103933 $428.82 $0.00 

~ GEORGE P BANE INC 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/6/2015 01103933 $53.58 $0.00 
~ 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 3963 $1,779.59 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/14/2015 3958 $1,547.70 $0.00 

HICKS POST COMPANY 214·614·377 BRIDGE MATERIAL 8/J4/2015 18619 $2,122.50 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 2971645 $299.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX AS5EssOR-tOlLEC 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 2015-11 $44.00 $0.00 

O'REIU Y AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/13/2015 0763-275502 $78.45 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAl 7/24/2015 110357 $668.68 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/31/2015 110457 $1,832.64 $0.00 

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 10160314 $1,464.40 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 214·614·445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/31/2015 057378 $1,770.00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND &. GRAVEL 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAl 8/14/2015 001372 $26,002.21 $0.00 

WILlIAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 316265 $33.42 $0.00 

WILlIAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 316316 $71.80 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/18/2015 316731 $12.00 $0.00 

WINTERS Oil COMPANY 214·614·370 GAS &.OIL 7/29/2015 533798 $946.95 $0.00 

WINTERS Oil COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 533798A $0.00 $35.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 533798 $35.00 $0.00 

$41,601.01 $35.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 316 

FEDEX -11(MAS 316-516-'111 SERVICES 8/6/2015 5-118-64149 $52.73 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-11(MAS 316-526-310 5UPPUES 7/30/2015 783643201001 $160.89 $0.00 

OffiCE DEPOT INC-TJ(MAS 316-526·310 SUPPUES 7/30/2015 783643075001 $87.18 $0.00 

$300.80 $0.00 

~ 
~ 

" 



VendorN .... Aa:ount Number String Aca>unt~ Document Date OocumentNumbe, Debit Amount Cn!dit Amount 

Fund: 317 

BROt<fN ARROW POlICE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 7/29/2015 06/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,363.45 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTI~E 6/16/2015 05/01/15 - 05/31/15 $1,289.08 $0.00 

crTY OF ARUNGTON POlICE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 7/27/2015 06/30/15 $362.11 $0.00 

crTY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 8/5/2015 06/30/15 $1,762.71 $0.00 

crTY OF DALlAS POlICE DEPT 317-52&-120 OVERTIME 8/5/2015 06/29/15 $6,314.90 $0.00 

crTY OF RICHARDSON POlICE DEPT 317-525-120 OVERTIME 8/4/2015 06/19/15 - 07/11/15 $1,701.42 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POlICE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 6/24/2015 04/04/15 - 06/12/15 $2,486.42 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 317-525-120 OVERTIME 6/24/2015 04/04/15 - 06/13/15 $34,858.87 $0.00 

~ KC TOOl., INC 317-516-585 EQUIPMENT 8/5/2015 74396 $1,329.40 $0.00 

lin LAURNA JO TUCK 317-516"118 FAOunES 8/17/2015 765851 $2,953.75 $0.00 

:} MITEL LEASING 317-516"111 SERVICES 8/1/2015 1321771 $371.65 $0.00 

'" MITEL NET SOLUTIONS 317-516"111 SERVICES 8/10/2015 24030483 $1,173.59 $0.00 

MOIRA MONlYRE 317-517"128 TRAVEL 8/3/2015 RElM8URSE - 08/03/15 $105.80 $0.00 

OFFICE BOY, LTD 317-51&-411 SERVICES 8/3/2015 40776 $750.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 7/22/2015 781970694001 $53.60 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 7/22/2015 781970519001 $515.30 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521' 585 EQUIPMENT 7/23/2015 781833448001 $299.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/24/2015 782951220001 $373.71 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/28/2015 781840900001 $0.00 $295.24 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/29/2015 781841428001 $0.00 $375.32 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-523·310 SUPPUES 7/24/2015 782336378001 $124.27 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 7/24/2015 782627758001 $149.96 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 7/24/2015 782624502001 $17.59 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-517-310 SUPPUES 7/24/2015 782370278001 $94.97 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-517-310 5UPPUES 7/24/2015 782370277001 $23.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-517-310 SUPPUES 7/27/2015 782369898001 $18.98 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 317-51&-418 FAOunES 8/12/2015 Tool5920 - SEP $29,499.83 $0.00 

RICK MIL TEER 317-515"128 TRAVEL 8/19/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/19/15 $370.30 $0.00 

SOUD BORDER 317-516"111 SERVICES 8/5/2015 760034 $1,528.00 $0.00 

SOUDBORDER 317-51&-411 SERVICES 8/5/2015 760035 $1,958.00 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNlY 317-523-120 OVERTIME 8/12/2015 07/31/15 $1,191.24 $0.00 

TERMINIX 317-51&-418 FAOunES 7/29/2015 347151470 $72.60 $0.00 

VERI20N SOUTHWEST 317-517"111 SERVICES 8/1/2015 2848031965 - AUG $79.02 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 311-515"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $1,193.78 $0.00 

VERI20N WIRELESS INC 317-517"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $249.87 $0.00 

VElUZON WIRELESS INC 317-522"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $1,133.73 $0.00 

VERI20N WIRELESS INC 317-523"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $495.86 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-524"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $266.53 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-525"111 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $2,406.16 $0.00 

VERlZON WIRELESS INC 317-52&-411 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $2,458.30 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acmunt Number Siring Acmunt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317·527-411 SERVICES 7/28/2015 9749813397 $591.40 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVlCES·TXMA 317·517-411 SERVICES 8/1/2015 832304471 $1,198.15 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 317·516-411 SERVICES 8/1/2015 080664485 $191.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP • TXMA5 317·516-411 SERVICES 8/1/2015 080664486 $435.29 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP 317·516-411 SERVICES 8/1/2015 006500 · AUG $710.36 $0.00 

$104,585.67 $670.56 

~ 
~ 
'-



Vendor Name 

1~318 

~ 
~ 

lIMN KEU£Y 

LANCE SUMPTER 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUtlD 

RUTH L. ASTON 

Acmunt Number String Acmunt DescriptIon 

318-5UH12 SERVICES 

318-515-412 SERVICES 

318-516-494 OTHER 

318-517-412 SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Cn!<it Amount 

8/15/2015 2015-15 $3,n5.82 $0.00 

8/15/2015 2015-15 $7,694.69 $0.00 

8/7/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $16,346.38 $0.00 

8/15/2015 2015-15 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$30,017.94 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Sbing Actoont DescriptIon Document Dal!! DoctJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 701 

800 NORTH MAIN LTD 701-'111H'17 TEMPORARY SPACE lEASE 8/7/2015 1515 $33,51&.10 $0.00 

CODY MULONER 701-'110-'110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/17/2015 15 $4,1&6.&7 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC - WACO 701-'110+15 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/11/2015 W8S281 $347.30 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC - WACO 701-'110+15 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 W85203 $230.00 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC • WACO 701-'110+15 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 W85192 $412.50 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC - WACO 701-'l11H'15 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 8/10/2015 WB5222 $3n.50 $0.00 

RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 701-'110·576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 7/31/2015 15-7-000071 $181.20 $0.00 

$39,231.27 $0.00 

~ 
~ 
'-



Vendor Name Account Number String Actount Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

fund:96O 
AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 2872S6008050X081015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256006020X081015 $40.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256008098X081015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&. TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256008163X081015 $40.80 $0.00 

AT&. TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 28725600438IX081015 $71.73 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256004913X081015 $71.73 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256004191X081015 $70.62 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 28725600433IX081015 $72.10 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256005080X081015 $71.73 $0.00 

AT&. TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE B/IO/2015 287256005129X081015 $72.10 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256005371X081015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256005256XOBI015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256002969X081015 $61.00 $0.00 

~ AT&. TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256003327X081015 $71.73 $0.00 

~ AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256003480X081015 $71.73 $0.00 

........ AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-'151 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 8/10/2015 287256004189X081015 $71.73 $0.00 

$943.00 $0.00 

I $449,411.94 1 $705.56 \ 



~ Lease Agreement 

CUS1omer. NAVARRO, COUNTY OF 

BilTo: COUNTY OF NAVARRO 
NTHIDTA 
STE 100 
8404 ESTERS BLVD 

IRVING. TX 75063-2294 

Tax 10':. 

Instl': COUNTY OF NAVARRO 
NTHIDTA 
STE 100 
8404 ESTERS BLVD 
IRVING. TX 75063·2294 

Slate or Local Government Negotiated Coottact: 072719100 

1. W7855PT (W7855PT TANDEM) 

• 3·hole Punch(fll'lx) 
• High Capacity Feeder 
• OffICe Finisher Lx 
• Convenience Slapler 
• Wueless Prinl Kil 
• Customer Ed 
• Analyst Services 

1. W7855PT $266.31 1: BLACK 

2: COLOR 

leaseTenn: 
Purchase OptIon: 

1 -75,000 
75,001. 
All PrinIS 

60 months 
FMV 

Included 
$0.0051 
$0.0456 

xerox ~~~ 
f/j' 

RECEIVED 

AUG 122015 
NAVARRO COUNTY 
AUDITOR'S OFFIce 

• Xerox WC5775P SIN XEl559757 
Trade-In as of Payment 44 

• Consumable Supples Included for aU prinls 
• Pricing Fixed for Term 

813112015 

TOIaI $266.31 Minimum PaymenlS (Excluding Applicable Taxes) 

c ....... ac-.tges,...;po "'tile ""'" "'!his ~ 
wtich consists ill 2 pages incUing fu lace page. 

PIlooe: (972)915·9502 

Signabue: ~~~~:C:;4-¥="--- Date: g--oJ 1./ -I,lL 

o 3 5 1 0 1 4 010 0 1 0 020 

ThanI< You k< your bU$inessl 
_ Agr~ is proudly pr ..... ed by XerOl and 

IIaIbara Wooldridge 
(972)420-Z337 

For information on your Xsox Account. go to 
WNW xcrol_comlAccountManPOernenl 



\ lease Agreement xerox ij) 
T elms and Conditions 

INTRODUCTION: 
1. NEGOTIATED CDNTRACT. The Producls are subjecl solely 10 Ihe lerms in Ihe 
Negolialed ConlraClldentified on Ihe face of lhis Agreement and, for any option you 
have selecled lhal is no! addressed in Ihe Negotialed COnlraCI, Ihe lhen·currenl 
standard Xerox lerms fOl sud1 option. 
GOVERNMENT TERMS: 
2. REPRESENTATfONS & WARRANTIES. This provision is applicable 10 
governmental entities only, You represent and warrant. as of the dale of this 
Agreementlhat (1) you are a SIaIe or a fuUy consliluled poIiIical subdivision or agency 
of the State in which you are located and are authorized to enler into. and carry out. 
your obligations under this Agreemenl and any other documents required to be 
delivered In connecUon v.ilh Ihis Agreemenl (collectively, Ihe "DocumenIs1; (2) Ihe 
Documenls have been dIr~ auIhorIzed, execuled and delivered by you in accordance 
v.iIh aIIapplicallie laws, rules, ordinances and reguIaIions fllCluding ill applicable laws 
govemi>g apen meeIing~ polilIic bidding and appoprialions requied in comection wiIh 
!his Agreement and !he acquisilion 0' !he ProduCls) and w:e valid, legal, binding 
agreemenl5, enforceable in accordance willi .,.. lerms; (3) !he person(s) sIgf1ing!he 
OocumenlS have !he auIhoriIy 10 do so, w:e acting willi !he full aulhorlzaUon of your 
governing body and hold Ihe offICes Indicaled below !heir slgnalures, each of which are 
genuine; (4) Ihe Producls are essenlial to the immedlale performance 0' a 
governmenlal 0( proprielary funclion by you wilhin Ihe scope of your aulhorily and will 
be used during Ihe Term on~ by you and only 10 perform such funclion; and (5) your 
paymenl obIigalions under Ihis Agreernenl consIUJle a cooenl expense and 001 a debl 
under applicable slale law and no provision of lhis Agreement conSlilules a pledge of 
your IaJ or genetaJ revenues, and any provision lhal is so cOOSlrUed by a coun of 
compeIenI jurisdiction is void kom !he incepIion oIlhis Agreement 
3. FUNDING. This provision is applicable 10 govermrenialenOOes only. You represenl 
and warranllhal all paymenls due and 10 become due during yOlO c""enl fiscaf year 
are within the fiscal budget of such year and are included within an unrestricted and 
unencumbered appropriation currenlly .. anable for Ihe Products, and fi is your inlenI to 
use Ihe Producls for Ihe entire lerm of Ihis Agreemenland make aN paymenls requred 
under this Agreement If your legislative body does not appropriate funds for the 
conIinuaIion of Ihis Agreemer'll for any fISCal year after Ihe first fiscaf year and has no 
funds 10 do so kom oIhef SOLItes, lhis Agreemeol may be Ierminaled. To eflecllhis 
IerrninaIion. you RlISI. alleas! JO days prior 10 !he beginning of !he fiscal yew: for .nich 
your legislative body does no! _opriole funds, notify Xerox in wrlUng lhal yow 

legislative body failed 10 approprlale funds. Your nollce musl be accompanied by 
paymenl of all sums Ihen owed Ihrough Ihe currenl fiscaf year under Ihis Agreement 
You v.iO relum Ihe Equipment al your expense, 10 a location deslgnaled by Xerox and, 
when relumed, !he Equipmenl will be 10 in good condilJon and free of all liens and 
encumIlfances. You wi !hen be released from any fIriIer paymenl oIlIigaIions beyond 
Ihose paymenlS due fO( Ihe COOen! frsoal yew: (wiIh Xerox relaining al sums paid 10 
dale). 
PRICING PLANIOfFERIIG SELECTED: 
4. FIXED PRICING. If "Pricing Fixed lor Term" is identified in Mainlenance Plan 
FealUres,lhe mainlenanee componenl of !he Miniroom Pa:rmenl and Pool Charges v.iD 
nolinaease during Ihe lnilial Term of lhis Agreement 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
5. REMOTE SERVICES. Certain models of Equlpmenl are supporled and serviced 
using dala !hal is aulomatical y colecled by Xerox OIlransmilled to or from Xerox by 
!he Equipmenl conneeled 10 CUSlorne(S neIWOrk rRemoIe Oala1 via eleclron~ 
Iransmission 10 a secure off·sle lDealion iRemoIe Dala Aceess1- Remole Dala 
Access also enables Xerox to transmit 10 Customer Releases for Software and to 
rel110lely Iiagnose and modify Equipmenllo repair and correct maffunclions. Examples 
of Remote Data include product registration. meter read. supply level. Equipment 
configuralion and seUings, software versioo, and ~auft code dala. Rernole 0 ... 
may be used by Xerox for bUHng, repon generaUon, supplies replenishment suppon 
services. recommending additional products and services. and product 
improvemenUdeveloproen1 purposes. Remole Dala will be transmitted 10 and from 
Customer in a senre manner spe<ifred by XeroL Remole Daia Access wi! 001 aIow 
Xerox 10 read. view 0( download !he conlen! of any CUSIorner documenIs 0( oIher 
informalion residing on or passing Ihrough !he EquipmenI 0( CUSIorne(s information 
managemenI syslerns. CUslorner granlS !he riglllio Xerox, wihouI charge, to condocI 
Remote Data Access ror the purposes described above. Upon Xerox's request. 
Customer wi provide contact infonnaUon for Equipment such as name and address of 
Cuslomer conlacl and IP and physicaladdressesllocations of Equipment Cuslomer 
wi! enable Rel110le Dala Access via • melhod prescribed bY Xerox, aod CUSIomer wil 
provide reasonable assislance 10 alow Xerox 10 provide Rel110le Dala Access. Unless 
Xerox deems Equlpmenl incapable of Remole lJaIa Access, CUSIorne< wil ensure lhal 
Remote Data Access is maintained at al tines Maintenance Servk:es are being 
performed. 

Financial lnfOl'malion 

6. REFINANCE. The -Amount Refinanced- is included in the amount financed under this Agreement. If the Amount Refinanced is under an agreement with a third pany. you 
acknowledge you have !he righllo lerminale Ihe agreemenl and you wi! provide Xerox v.iIh a sIaIemenl kom Ihe Ihird pany idenlifying Ihe equipmenl al issue, !he amounllo be paid off 
and the payee's name and mailing address. If the Amount Refinanced is under an agreement with Xerox, the refinancing will render your prior agreement nuD and void. If you breach 
any of your obligations underlhis Agreernentlhe full AmounI Refrnanced wil be immedalely due and payable. 

1. W1855PT • Rermnce of Xerox Agreemenl 

ArnounI 
Refinanced 

S5,308.00 

o 3 5 1 01 4 0 1 00 2 0 0 21 

lilt Rale 

9.5% 

Toialinl. 
Payabfe 

SI,38O.20 



ELMER T AHNER 
SHERIFF 

NAVARRO COUNTY 

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 

312 WEST 2ND AVE 
CORSICANA, TX 75110 

(903) 654-3001 0fIice (903) 654-3044 Fax 

To: Navarro County Auditor's Office 

From: Sheriff Elmer Tanner 

Re: Funds Transfer 

MORRIS STEWARD 
CHIEF OEPUlY 

08-19-2015 

Please move funds in the amount of $2833.44 from Sheriff Jail account # 101-512-352 
Jail Inmate Clothing, to account # 101-512-330 Jail Janitorial Supplies 

Please move funds in the amount of $3200.00 from Sheriff Jail account # 101-512-325 
Jail Kitchen, to account # 101-512-330 Jail Janitorial Supplies 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ ....;1.,:.0.:....1 __ MONTH: ______ ~A~ug~ __ ___ 

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(2,833.44) 101 - 512 - 352 Inmate Clothing 

2,833.44 101 - 512 - 330 Janitorial Suplies 

- -
- -

- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: Cover overage 

BlE #157 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ ....;1:.,::O..:,.1 __ MONTH: ___ ~A~ug~ __ 

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(3,200.00) 101 " 512 " 325 Kitchen Supplies 

3,200.00 101 " 512 " 330 Janitorial Suplies 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: Cover overage 

BJE #158 



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE 
NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

PROCLAMATION 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson has been a life-time resident and honorable citizen of 
Navarro County; and 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson has been a constant source of love and strength to his 
parents and sisters; and 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson is a "true Aggie" holding a Bachelor's degree from Texas 
A & M University along with a Master's degree from Amberton University; and 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson has dedicatedly served the citizens of this County as the 
Navarro County Tax Assessor-Collector since his appointment to office in 2007; and 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson has been extremely active in local political parties, civic 
organizations, church and community service boards, such as Habitat for Humanity, 
Rotary Club, YMCA; and the First United Methodist Church, and 

WHEREAS, Russell Hudson has been an admirable role model and friend to others 
through his volunteer work and years of service to the County; and 

WHEREAS, on this special occasion, the Navarro County Commissioners' Court and 
Navarro County employees are honoring this dedicated servant upon his departure from 
elected office for his years of faithful, tireless, and unselfish service and with heart-felt 
wishes for success and happiness in his new endeavors and professional pursuits. 

THEREFORE, J, H. M. Davenport, Jr., as Navarro County Judge, do hereby proclaim 
the 24th day of August, 2015, as 

RUSSELL HUDSON APPRECIATION DAY 

in Navarro County, Texas, in honor and recognition of the vital contributions this extra­
ordinary individual has made to this County. 

WITNESSED BY my signature and seal of office on this 24TH day of August, 2015. 

H. M. DAVENPORT, JR. 
Navarro County Judge 



STATE or TEXAS 

COUNTY OF NAVARRO 

AFFIDA VIT SUBMITTED BY 
Ryan Douglas 

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. I, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable David 
Warren, Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4. 

I, Ryan Douglas, the Navarro County Treasurer, on this 24th day of August, 2015 present to the 
Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on July 31, 2015 
for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the Local 
Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have 
been met with the examination of this report. 

of August, 2015. 

Jason Grant Commissioner Pet I 

.utW~ 
David Warren - Commissioner Pet 3 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 24th day of August, 2015 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., 